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) Statistics )

Visitors: 58.860 Exhibitors: 679
Net exhibition area: 24.850 m? Gross space: 63.000 m?
Numer of halls: 5 Special show spaces: 13

Results of the visitor survey

) Visitors — Foreign share )

The foreign share of didacta is 3%.
Most of the visitors come from
Switzerland, Austria, Italy,
Lithuania and Turkey.

[¢)
100 % 97 %
75 %
50 %
25 %
3%
O% |

Germany Abroad

The representative survey covers a sample of 1.819 asked people
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) Visitors — Federal State TOP 5 )

0% 25 % 50 % 75 %
Baden-Wuerttemberg 66 %
Bavaria
Hesse 5%
Rhineland-Palatinate 4 %
Northrhine-Westphalia 3%
) Visitors — Economic sector TOP 5* )
50 %
40 % m Preschool, Kindergarten

34 %

B General education system
30 %

Vocational education system

20 %
5 Public authority, services,
1% association
10 % 8 %
4 % service, consulting, training

0 %

*multiple mention

The representative survey covers a sample of 1.819 asked people
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) Visitors — Visitor group TOP 7 )

0%

Kindergarten/ preschool teacher

Teacher

Student, apprentice

Official
social educator 4%
Head of day care centre 4%
Trainee teacher 4%

10% 20% 30% 40%

24%

9%

) Visitors — Teacher: school type )

m Elementary school

m High school (Gymnasium)

B Vocational school
Special needs school (Sonderschule)
Secundary school (Realschule)
Community school (Gemeinschaftsschule)
Secondary school (Hauptschule)
Comprehensive school (Gesamtschule)

Secondary school (combination Haupt- and
Realschule)

35%

30 %

25%

20 %

15 %

10 %

5%

0 %

24%

19%

15%

13% 13%

7%

3% 3% 20,

The representative survey covers a sample of 1.819 asked people
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) Visitors — Age ) 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

upt to 30 33%

over 30 to 40

over 40 to 50 20%
over 50 to 60 18%
The average age is
39,3 years
over 60 7%

) Visitors — Decision making competency* )

0 % 10 % 20 % 30 % 40 %

decisive

66 % of didacta visitors are
32°% involved in purchasing and

jointly decisive o
procurement decisions

consultative

none 20 %

Difference to 100% = pupil/ student/ not working

The representative survey covers a sample of 1.819 asked people
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) Visitors — Investment and / or purchase intention)

27 %
= Yes
= Perhaps
No 38 %

) Visitors — Interest in exhibition area )

More than a third of
trade visitors definitely want
to invest, 38% perhaps.

0% 1M0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

o - -
B - T

Vocational training / qualification 22 %

The representative survey covers a sample of 1.819 asked people
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) Visitors — Intetion of recommendation )

84 % of visitors would
100 % recommend didacta

84 %

75 %

50 %

25%

14 %
0%
Yes / probably Would like to Probably not / no

) Visitors — General assessment )

2%

m Very good / good

The visitors give didacta the
average school grade of 1,9 = Moderate

Poor / very poor

) Visitors — Importance )

4 %

m Will increase

42 % of visitors see the
importance of didacta as
continuing to increase in the
future

® Remain the same

Will decrease

The representative survey covers a sample of 1.819 asked people
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Results of the exhibitor survey

) Exhibitors — Assessment of success of the trade fair )

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Business location Baden-Wuerttemberg 82 % 15 %

Prospect of post trade fair business 61 % 33 %

Expertise of the trade visitors 76 % 22 %

mVery good / good W Moderate Rather poor / poor

The representative survey covers a sample of 252 asked exhibitors
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) Exhibitors — Services and products offered )

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

General teaching and learning aids, o
consumables 29%

Authorities, associations and 239
organizations °©

Services 23%
Publications 14%

Training and consulting 10%

Equipment and systems for 12%
professional education ©

Music, play and sport materials 8%
Hardware, presentation equipment 8%

Equipment and systems for natural
sciences and technology

7%

) Exhibitors — Goal achievement )

70 %
62 % 62% of exhibitors are very
o satisfied or satisfied with the
60 % achievement of their goals at
didacta
50 %
40 %
309
30 % % m Very satisfied/ satisfied
20 % B Partly
10 % 7 % o o
unsatisfied/ very unsatisfied
0%

The representative survey covers a sample of 252 asked exhibitors
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) Exhibitors — General assessment )

= Very good / good
= Moderate

Poor / very poor

The exhibitors give didacta an
average school grade of 2,2

) Exhibitors — Intention of recommendation)

4 %

m Yes / probably
= Would like to

Probably not / no

79 % of exhibitors would
definitely / probably
recommend didacta

The representative survey covers a sample of 252 asked exhibitors



